The technical bid submitted shall be opened at 10:00 am on 21/02/2026. The time 

and date of opening of Price Bid of the tender shall be intimated only to the 

qualified and technically acceptable bidders at a later date. 

5. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) amounting to Rs.20,858/- (Rupees Twenty thousand 

Eight Hundred and fifty-eight only) to be remitted online through e-GP site by the 

bidder. 

http://www.etenders.kerala.gov.in/
http://www.etenders.kerala.gov.in/

6.  

A) Performance Guarantee, the amount collected at the time of executing contract 

agreement, will be 5% of the annual Contract Value and the deposit will be